

100870839

R SHEET

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Eric Nicolai Jean-Marie Teulon	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: Address	Laboratories UPSA s: 304, Avenue Docteur Jean Bru 47000 AGEN (France)
X Other	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name er cution Dates: cober 14, 1998	e	
	Application number(s) or patent number	(-) - 00	/150 200
	this document is being filed together with the application is:		
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _
	Barry J. Marenberg, Esq. Bristol-Myers Squibb Company		<pre> Enclosed _X Authorized to be charged</pre>
	P.O. Box 4000 Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000		to deposit account (\$40.00). Previously charged \$ 40.00
			Deposit account number: 19-3880 and duplicate copy of this page if by deposit account).
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belicorrect and any attached copy is a	ef, the frue copy	foregoing information is true and of the original document. $(f) + f_0 + f_0 = f_0 = f_0$
	ry J. Marenberg	4	Date
	e of Person Signing Signat	ure	Dace

09150388 11/06/ 998 SBURNS 00000022 193880 01 FC: 61

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 9555 FRAME: 0947

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, FULL NAME OF TEULON Jean-Marie NICOLAI Eric, INVENTOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to FULL NAME AND LABORATOIRES UPSA ADDRESS OF 304, Avenue Docteur Jean Bru ASSIGNEE (S) 47000 AGEN (France) [(hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled : NOVEL FURAN DIARYLMETHYLIDENE DERIVATIVES, METHOD FOR THEIR TITLE OF INVENTION PREPARATION AND THERAPEUTICAL USES THEREOF which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/FR 97/00602 on APRIL 3, 1997 entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial Number 09/150,388 on September 09, 1998 the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and all divisional, continuation and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty. It is hereby authorised and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s). Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications ; execute all rightful other papers ; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at Paris, France day of ochre 19<u>98</u> INVENTOR(S) NICOLAI Eric :

LUT SIGNATURE (S) INVENTOR (S)

DATE

TEULON Jean-Marie :

Le soussigné M. LECUYER notaire à Paris, certifie la signature de MAS. N. GOLALICK TEULOW A Paris, le 14 Octobre 1998

PATENT **REEL: 9555 FRAME: 0948**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Group: 1614

Examiner: Not yet assigned

Applicant: Eric Nicloai and Jean-Marie Teulon

Serial No. 09/150,388

Filed: September 9, 1998

For: Novel Diarylmethylidene Furan Derivatives, Processes

for Their Preparation and Their Uses in Therapeutics

Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000

October 27, 1998

Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this Assignment and Recordation Form Cover Sheet is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Barry J. Marenberg

Reg. No. 40,715

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/27/1998 REEL: 9555 FRAME: 0949